DORSET COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2026/27 WEYMOUTH HARBOUR Unless otherwise stated, fees are per metre, or part meter

Marina Berths: Westwey and North Quay. 2026/27| VAT
Annual rate
Marina berths: fees are per vessel LOA* Minimum period of 6 months plus the required noticed period.
Plus 20% for multi-hull if taking up more than 1 berth. A minimum charged is applied and based on the 6-monthly rate.
Charity rate available on request Owners leaving before the end of the agreement year will be charged £30
administration fee £450.00] V
6 monthly rate 1 Apr - 30 Sept £293.00( V
Monthly: per month from 1 Apr - 30 Sept £60.00[ V
6 monthly rate 1 Oct - 31 March £180.00| V
Monthly: per month from 1 Oct- 31 March £36.50[ V
Chain and sinker: vessels up to 3m: fees are per vessel LOA* DT3/4/5 Residents only. Chain and sinker berths are not being re-let once vaj £26.00[ V
Chain and sinker: v Is 3m and over: (max 6.5m) fees are per vessel LOA* DT3/4/5 Residents only £102.00( Vv
Note chain and sinker berths are no longer being re-let once vacated
PWC Dock per dock Annual rate, minimum period 6 months £1,865.00( V
PWC Dock per dock 6 monthly rate 1 Apr - 30 Sept £1,215.00[ V
PWC Dock per dock Monthly rate 1 Apr - 30 Sept £250.00( V
PWC Dock per dock Monthly rate 1 Oct - 31 March £125.00[ V
PWC dock provided and fitted by berth holder per length of each dock Not available to new berth holders from 2022 £450.00( V
Pontoon key fob: refundable deposit £15.00| O
Electricity smartcard: refundable deposit £5.00] O
Electricity standing charge Per annum: subject to change if supply price changes £82.00f V
Rate per unit Subject to change if supply price changes £0.38] V
*LOA means the length overall of the vessel including davits, bowsprits, boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outdrives, anchors, pulpits and pushpits and any other extensions
fore and aft of the Boat
Winter Berthing - Marina Berths and Outer Harbour 2026/27| VAT
Marina berths per metre; a part of a metre is rounded up to the nearest metre 6 monthly rate 1 Oct - 31 March £180.00| V
Marina berths per metre; a part of a metre is rounded up to the nearest metre Monthly rate 1 Oct- 31 March £36.50| V
Quter harbour per metre; a part of a metre is rounded up to the nearest metre 6 monthly rate 1 Oct - 31 March £148.00| V
Outer harbour per metre; a part of a metre is rounded up to the nearest metre Monthly rate 1 Oct- 31 March £30.00f V
Electricity: standing charge Per month or part month £6.85| V
Rate per unit* £0.38] V
Electricity - deposit for loan of metered cable - outer harbour £50.00 O
Electricity - deposit for smart card £5.00] O

*all charges relating to the supply of electricity are subject to change if the supply price changes, including standing charges




DORSET COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2026/27 WEYMOUTH HARBOUR Unless otherwise

stated, fees are per metre, or part meter

Visiting Recreational Vessels 2026/27| VAT
Overnight stays for vessels up to 23m (per 24 hours, arrival and departure 12:00 noon per metre;
a part of a metre is rounded up to the nearest metre) April - September £4.10
October - March £3.15
Registered charities (April - Sept £3.30, October - March £2.55)
April - September - up to 23m £4.10 per metre, then each metre over 23m,
Vi Is over 23m per metre £8.20| V
October - March - up to 23m £3.15 per metre, then each metre over 23m,
Vi Is over 23m per metre October - March £6.25| V
Prices for catamarans and trimarans available on request
For vessels using the harbour to fuel via mobile quayside bowser. For all
Short Stay for fuelling only . Maximum 1 hour : other bunkering separate charges apply. £6.15| V
All other short stay fee is for a maximum of 2 hours. No return visit within 2 hours, charges apply for each short stay visit. Any stay beyond 2 hours will be charged at the
applicable daily rate.
Short Stay for vessels up to 8m Per short stay visit £8.50| V
Short Stay for vessels 8 - 12m Per short stay visit £11.00] V
Short Stay for vessels over 12m Per short stay visit £13.50] V
Per short stay visit. If passengers embarking / disembarking passenger
Short Stay for commercial vessels prices apply. £16.00| V
Use of electricity * 16 amp supply for up to 24 hours £3.50| V
32 amp supply rate per unit £0.38] V
64 amp supply rate per unit £0.38] V
*all charges relating to the supply of electricity are subject to change if the supply price changes, including standing charges
Laundry: wash £4.60| V
Laundry: dry £3.40| V
Use of Slipway: Launching Fees and Permits: 2026/27| VAT
Slipway launch and recover Daily permits / parking available until 21.30 £15.65
Parking of car and trailer Daily permits / parking available until 21.30 £10.85
Permit for motorised water sports Daily permit £13.50
Annual 1 April - 31 March. For Weymouth annual berth holders only - (for
temporary berth holders - minimum charge of 6 months applies) £170.00 O
Annual 1 April - 31 March RYA PWC certificate holder or equivalent. For
Weymouth annual berth holders only - (for temporary berth holders -
minimum charge of 6 months applies) £149.00| O
Unauthorised use of slipway, penalty charge £120.00| O




DORSET COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2026/27 WEYMOUTH HARBOUR Unless otherwise stated, fees are per metre, or part meter

Commercial berthing: for licenced commercial / registered fishing vessels: 2026/27| VAT

Annual commercial berths - quayside location: Commercial Road, Custom House Quay, Trinity Annual rate, minimum period 6 months.

Road berths, North Quay Floating pontoons. Owners leaving before the end of the agreement year will be charged £30

Fees are for LOA* administration fee £172.50| v/iz

Visiting commercial /registered fishing vessels under 15 gross tonne. Per 24 hours £3.85| V

Visiting commercial /registered fishing vessels 15-100 gross tonne. Per 24 hours £3.25| zZ

Visiting commercial /registered fishing vessels over 100 and under 500 gross tonne. Per gross

tonne, per 24 hours £0.50| Z

Visiting commercial /registered fishing vessels over 500 gross tonne. Per gross tonne, per 24 hours £0.50| Vv/Z

Visiting commercial / registered fishing vessels will be charged 20% surcharge when using the fish landing quay for loading /unloading

In order to secure relief from VAT at zero rate for harbour dues under VAT Act 1983, schedule 5, group 10, item 6a as well as being for commercial purposes, a ship must be

one whose gross tonnage is not less than 15 tonnes

*LOA means the length overall of the boat including davits, bowsprits, boarding ladders, sterndrives, tenders, outdrives, anchors, pulpits and pushpits and any other extensions

fore and aft of the Boat

Commercial Area or other approved quayside locations 2026/27| VAT

Hire of forklift and driver. Per hour; part of an hour will be rounded up. Minimum charge 1 hour £98.00] V

Hire of vessel and skipper (includes towage) Per hour; part of an hour will be rounded up. Minimum charge 1 hour £98.00[ V

Contracted lift out / approved work / bunkering PER 24 hours £165.00| V

Fishing gear storage at Commercial Area within designated 6 pallet compound Per annum £360.00] V

Fishing gear storage at Commercial Area within designated 12 pallet compound Per annum £720.00[ V

Standing charge for use of catch, bait and ice stores Per annum £150.00| V

Parking of cars with prior approval Per day £10.50] V

Sales of ice Per box £5.00 V

Mooring gang: unmooring included in mooring except call back after lying over - 50% of fee Vessels up to 1000 GT/GRT £100.00| V/Z
V Is over 1000 GT/GRT £205.00( V/Zz
Out of hours /4

Rehandling of cargo and loading rates available on request

Licencing: 2026/27| VAT

Watermans licence / Passenger vessel licence / Licence to hire Initial Licence (4 yearly) £95.00| O

Watermans licence / Passenger vessel licence / Licence to hire Annual renewal £36.000 O




DORSET COUNCIL FEES AND CHARGES 2026/27 WEYMOUTH HARBOUR Unless otherwise stated, fees are per metre, or part meter

Boat on trailer storage: per metre per month £15.50[ Vv
6 monthly rate per metre £77.00f V
Provision and recovery or beach bouyed channels Per occasion or by negotiation £165.00] V
Arrest of v | £155.00] V
Water (non Peninsula) per cubic meter (including 10% admin) Z
Water and sewage (Peninsula charge) per cubic meter (including 10% admin) Z
Stand pipe refundable deposit £115.00] O
Stand pipe hire per week £70.00f V
Per passenger minimum price of 6 passengers. Charges do not apply for
Vi Is embarking and disembarking passengers crew changes £4.55| V
Hire of gangway Per day £80.00( v/z
Per week £285.00| V/Z
Re charge of labour, enchanced rates apply out of hours Per hour; part of an hour will be rounded up. Minimum charge 1 hour £80.00f V

Port waste charge Cargo and other commercial vessels per visit or week £97.00( Z
Sail Training vessels per visit or week charges apply for stays greater than 3

Port waste charge consecutive nights £31.00( z

Disposal of oil per litre £0.58| z

Clear up of gear and cleaning of fish landing quay when in breach of conditions of use Recharge of labour per hour, enchanced rates apply out of hours £80.00| v

Disposal of abandoned gear left on any pontoon, dock or quayside All associated costs for disposal, inlcuding labour and skips. V

Disposal of abandoned gear left on any pontoon, dock or quayside

All associated costs for disposal, inlcuding labour, and skips.

Storage, painting and / or repair per metre or part metre per week £6.62
Contracted lift out £165.00
Use of emergency lift out area after 4 weeks without permission, per metre or part metre £35.00f V

Use of grid per day Dorset Council berth holders FOC £67.50| V
Use of grid per day if not pre-booked and pre-paid £140.00( Vv
use of electricity per day £3.50| V
Refundable deposit for electricity cable and key £20.00f O
Refundable deposit for water hose £20.00| O
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Events and support 2026/27| VAT
Events: Hire of quayside display area Single event up to 72 hours or by negotiation £675.00
Events: Hire of quayside display area - cargo stage Single event up to 72 hours or by negotiation £980.00
Events: electricity, water and other services as metered or estimated
Provision or recovery of beach bouyed channels Per occasion or by negotiation £160.00| V
Weymouth Town Council charges: Support for bay fireworks 2 x crew and vessel loading in commercial area per event £400.00
Weymouth Town Council charges: Swim raft deployment Per occasion £795.00
Weymouth Town Council charges: Swim raft storage Per occasion £795.00| VvV
Oil Spill Response 2026/27| VAT
Inflatable boom, per metre, per day £6.88| V
Lamor foam filled boom (25m), per day £180.95( Vv
Absorbent boom (12m), per unit deployed £143.73| V
Vessel and two operators, per hour or part of hour £150.45( Vv
15kg Anchor, per day £12.50] V
30kg Anchor, per day £24.50| V
VAT included V
Standard VAT not included A
Zero rated Z
Outside scope O




